
One Governmental Plaza, PO Box 3136, Greensboro, NC 27402-3136   336-373-CITY (2489) 

Minority and Women Business Enterprise Office   

City of Greensboro 

 

August 12, 2015 

 

TO:  Donald Saintsing, Engineering & Inspections 

 

FROM: Kirim McGee, M/WBE Specialist 

 

SUBJECT: Contract 2011-62 Mitchell WTP 1 MG Clearwell and 2015 

Upgrades 

 

 

The M/WBE Office reviewed the documentation submitted by the lowest bidder, D.H. Griffin 

Infrastructure, LLC to determine compliance with the City of Greensboro’s M/WBE Plan.   The 

contract goals established for the project were MBE 2% and WBE 3%.   Affidavit C submitted 

with the bid indicates that the contractor met both the MBE and WBE goals.  D.H. Griffin 

Infrastructure proposed to subcontract 3.5% of the total contract dollars to MBEs and 6.8% to 

WBEs.   

 

D.H. Griffin Infrastructure, LLC has agreed to meet its M/WBE commitment utilizing the 

following certified firms:  

 

 

MBE 

 

Ranking Hauling  

 

Guilford 

 

Hauling 

 

$152,055.00 

 

2.8% 

MBE Harris Concrete  Guilford Concrete $35,698.00 .64% 

WBE 
Southern Paint & 

Waterproofing 
Guilford Painting $76,760.00 1.4% 

WBE Sides Co. Davidson Silt Fence $17,538.00 .31% 

WBE Cooper Electric Guilford Electric $289,300.00 5.1% 

 

Please be reminded that during the performance of the contract, if there is a change to the scope 

of work either through change orders or additions or if a subcontractor is replaced; the contractor 

must contact the M/WBE Office prior to making any such changes or substitutions.    

  

Please give me a call if you have any questions. 

 

Kirim McGee 

 

 


